## TOWN OF STETTLER

<u>Title</u> :	Town of Stettler Flag		
		<u>Revised</u> :	
Adopted by:	Town of Stettler Council	<u>Date</u> :	1993 10 05
Prepared by:	Corporate Services Committee	<u>Number</u> :	XI-1(a)

<u>Purpose</u>: To ensure that Town flags are available for distribution and are displayed in a proper and respectful fashion.

<u>Policy Statement</u>: The Town of Stettler flags will be issued to interested groups/individuals at cost price. The cost price will be deemed to be the most recent price for flags purchased by the Town of Stettler.

The purchaser of the flag will sign a statement stating that they will display the flag in a courteous and respectful fashion, as determined by the Town of Stettler, with provisions for repossession of the flag by the Town with no financial reimbursement if the flag is not displayed properly.

The Town of Stettler Mayor, Councilors and Town Manager may issue Town flags at no cost, at their discretion, for promotional reasons.